860-767-4340 Phone Extension List - Updated:  October 24, 2016
	Extension
	Name
	Department
	Email Address

	163 or 860-767-1926
	Armstead, Billy
	Landfill
	

	110
	Barnes, Mary Ellen
	Park & Recreation
	mbarnes@essexct.gov

	201
	Barnes, Mary Ellen
	Social Services
	socialservices@essexct.gov 

	119
	Berardinelli, Kerry
	Land Use/Selectmen’s Office
	kberardinelli@essexct.gov

	123 & 145
	Berryman, Nancy
	Assessors/Selectmen’s Office
	nberryman@essexct.gov

	163  or 860-767-1926
	Birner, Mike
	Landfill
	trashmaster742@yahoo.com

	113 – home 767-1432
	Buckridge, William
	Emergency Management
	buckridgewe@essexct.gov

	115
	Budrow, Joseph
	Zoning/IWWC 
	jbudrow@essexct.gov

	161  or 860-767-0715
	Caroline, David
	Public Works
	dcaroline@essexct.gov

	147
	Conference Room A
	
	860-767-8185 Speaker Phone

	146
	Conference Room B
	
	

	
	Crehan, Keith
	Board of Finance
	kcrehan@essexct.gov 

	145
	D’Amico, Betsy
	Selectmen’s Office
	bdamico@essexct.gov 

	117
	DeLeeuw, David
	Building Official
	ddeleeuw@essexct.gov 

	143
	Emergency Operations
	Emergency Management
	

	860-767-2538
	Emergency Ops. Fax
	Emergency Management FAX
	

	127
	Francis, Jim
	Treasurer
	jfrancis@essexct.gov

	142
	Ely, Lois
	Registrars
	lely@essexct.gov

	118
	Fasulo, Lisa
	Sanitarian / Health 
	lfasulo@essexct.gov

	860-767-8509
	Fax
	Fax
	

	860-391-1248
	Fitzgerald, Tom
	Maintenance 
	tfitzgerald@reg4.k12.ct.us 

	
	Glowac, Bruce
	Selectman
	bglowac@essexct.gov 

	150
	Guszkowski, John 
	Planning 
	planner@essexct.gov

	120
	Haskins, Megan
	Tax Collector
	mhaskins@essexct.gov

	142
	Heiser, John
	Registrars
	jheiser@essexct.gov

	136
	Hiatt, Mark
	Maintenance / Custodian
	maintenance@essexct.gov

	148
	LaChance, Tim
	Park and Recreation
	tlachance@essexct.gov 

	
	Libby, Stacia
	Selectman
	slibby@essexct.gov 

	112
	Lucarelli, Maria
	Selectmen’s Assistant
	mlucarelli@essexct.gov

	220
	Malan, Susan
	Economic Development Consultant
	smalan@essexct.gov 

	129
	Marzi, Joel
	Town Clerk
	jmarzi@essexct.gov 

	114
	Needleman, Norman
	First Selectman
	nneedleman@essexct.gov

	146
	Nolin, Keith
	Fire Marshall / Burning Official
	knolin@essexct.gov

	116
	Novorio, Dana
	Finance 
	dnovorio@essexct.gov

	860-388-7209
	Pampel, Augie
	Tree Warden
	augiepampel@att.net 

	145
	Reception Desk
	Selectmen’s Office
	

	144
	Roper, Darcy
	Land Use 
	droper@essexct.gov 

	148
	Recchia, Kaiulani
	Park and Recreation
	krecchia@essexct.gov 

	128
	Roziak, Yvonne
	Town Clerk’s Office
	yroziak@essexct.gov 

	121
	Skinner, Lynne
	Tax 
	lskinner@essexct.gov

	122
	Sterner, Kelly
	Finance
	ksterner@essexct.gov

	124
	Sypher, Jessica
	Assessor
	jsypher@essexct.gov

	149
	Whaley, Ellen
	Human Resources Consultant
	ewhaley-wexler@essexct.gov

	160 or 860-388-7082 cell
	Wolf, Jae
	Animal Control
	jwolf@essexct.gov

	137
	Kitchen/Registrars
	Kitchen/Registrars
	

	Phone: (860) 767-1054   ESSEX POLICE     Fax: (860) 767-4487

	860-399-2100
	Troop F
	Police
	Westbrook Barracks

	130
	Tretter, David
	Resident Trooper
	dtretter@essexct.gov 

	131
	Kenefick, Paul
	Police
	jkenefick@essexct.gov

	132
	Belcourt, Todd
	Police
	tbelcourt@essexct.gov

	133
	McCarthy, Chris
	Police
	cmccarthy@essexct.gov 

	134
	Reilly, Karen
	Police
	kreilly@essexct.gov

	135
	Computer Desk
	Police
	


